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Peter Soede

Advocaat | partner

T	 +31 30 2121 799

M	+31 6 557 068 36

E	 peter.soede@cms-dsb.com

Contract law

Attachment and execution

D&O

Dispute resolution

Bas Baks

Advocaat | partner

T	 +31 30 2121 202

M	+31 6 215 666 99

E	 bas.baks@cms-dsb.com

Insurance

D&O

CAR

Product liability

Leonard Böhmer

Advocaat | partner

T	 +31 30 2121 710

M	+31 6 502 131 84

E	 leonard.bohmer@cms-dsb.com 

D&O

Insurance

Transport law

Regulatory

Eva Schothorst-Gransier

Advocaat | partner

T	 +31 30 2121 142

M	+31 6 499 437 15

E	 eva.schothorst@cms-dsb.com

Personal injury claims

Product Liability

Insurance

Regulatory

Aziz al Mansouri

Advocaat

T	 +31 30 2121 527

M	+31 6 461 872 73

E	 aziz.almansouri@cms-dsb.com

Transport law

Attachment and execution

Contract law

Regulatory

Our CMS team is accessible, service-oriented and diverse, and we are well known for our experience in complicated litigation and insur-
ance matters. We actively facilitate the national and international cooperation within the industry. We achieve this by using both our broad 
experience in litigation as well as our specialized knowledge in the areas of Liability and Insurance law, Transport law and Contract law. 
We assist our clients with a top(-class) sport mentality in order for them to achieve their goals. We strive for a commercial solution, but will 
litigate if necessary. We are always available to assist you for a multiple purposes.

LITIGATION & INSURANCE

61 offices

35 countries

> 850 partners

> 3,200 lawyers

> 5,800 total staff

Danny Theunis

Advocaat

T	 +31 30 2121 646

M	+31 6 154 697 57

E	 danny.theunis@cms-dsb.com

Insurance

D&O

Employers liability

Hedwig Heikens

Advocaat

T	 +31 30 2121 230

M	+31 6 20 331 186

E	 hedwig.heikens@cms-dsb.com

Liability

Insurance

Contract law

Robbert van Brakel 

Advocaat

T	 +31 30 2121 334

M	+31 6 51 508 237

E	 robbert.vanbrakel@cms-dsb.com

D&O

Dispute resolution

Contract law

Marlies Enderink

Advocaat

T	 +31 30 2121 758

M	+31 6 526 345 55	

E 	 marlies.enderink@cms-dsb.com  

Liability

Insurance

Transport law

Guillaume Creijghton

Advocaat

T	 +31 30 2121 528

M +31 6 46 264 361

E 	 guillaume.creijghton@cms-dsb.com

Liability

Insurance

Litigation & Insurance
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